

Response under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Reference	FOI/2020/0264
Date response sent	15/06/2020

Response

I wish to request information relating to pagers, hospital staff WiFi, and the Trust Bleep system.

1. What was the total yearly budget for the maintenance hospital paging/bleep system?

Managed service contract for the provision of all IT and telecoms

2. What is the estimated yearly cost of maintenance of the paging/bleep system?

Managed service contract for the provision of all IT and telecoms

3. What is the value, length and end date of the current paging/bleep contract?

July 2027

- 4. How many pagers are currently in use? Information to follow
- 5. How many members of staff are now using the paging/bleep system? Information to follow
- 6. What measures are in place to allow staff members without a compatible device to access the Bleep system? Information to follow
- 7. How many members of staff have been given staff WiFi access for use on the Bleep system? (where login credentials are not needed to gain access at the beginning of each session) Information to follow
- 8. Can wireless access point information be used to locate the device of a specific member of staff when the device of the member of staff is connected to the staff WiFi? Information to follow
- 9. Is the history of access point connections stored for individual devices on the staff WiFi? If so, how much history is stored?

Information to follow

10. Is traffic analytics stored for overall network usage on the staff WiFi? If so, what data is stored and for how long?

Information to follow

11. Is traffic analytics stored for network usage on any other staff network? If so, what data is stored and for how long?

Information to follow

12. A copy of the Trust policy/guidelines/procedure on the use of paging/bleep system.

Information to follow

- 13. Bleep data for Monday 17th June 2019 from start time 09:00 AM to Tuesday 18th June 2019 finish time: 12:00 PM, suitable in excel format.
- a) Time of Bleep Information to follow
- b) Number of requested called bleep/extension- Information to follow
- c) Bleep number- Information to follow





